## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Tatsuya Makino     | 08/25/2008     |
| Atsushi Takahashi  | 08/25/2008     |
| Toshihiko Takasaki | 08/25/2008     |
| Tomoaki Shibata    | 08/25/2008     |
| Masami Ochiai      | 08/25/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.            |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, |
| City: Tokyo     |   |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                     |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12282746 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 396.49201X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021522 FRAME: 0667

500646101

source=49201X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021522 FRAME: 0668

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| <b></b>      | For good and valuable cons  | sideration, the sur  | fficiency and receipt of<br>CHI CHEMICAL  | f which is hereby acknowledged, as a below COMPANY, LTD.   |
|--------------|---|--|---|--|
|              | 1-1 N:-1:-Cl:-:-1 C   |  |   |  |
| its          |   |  |   | nd interest, in and for the United States of   |
| $\mathbf{M}$ | PHENOXY RESIN FOR OR MATERIAL, RESIN FILM USING THOSE   | PTICAL MA'<br>FOR OPTIC  | ΓERIAL, RESIN<br>AL MATERIAL,   | COMPOSITION FOR OPTICAL<br>AND OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE   |
| tio<br>wh    | tion for United States Letters Paten which may be granted therefor, and   | t therefor, execut<br>d all divisions, co  | ed by me even date he ontinuations and exter  | named below) and described in the applica-<br>rewith, and all United States Letters Patent<br>nsions thereof, the said interest being the  |
| en           |   | Patent when grant  | ed, to be held and enjo   | oyed by said <u>HITACHI CHEMICAL</u>   |
| and<br>con   | term for which said Letters Patent m<br>by me or us if this assignment and sale<br>And I hereby agree to sign a<br>and proper in the prosecution of the | nay be granted, as<br>le had not been m<br>and execute any f<br>e above-named app<br>sional, renewal, re | fully and entirely as thade;<br>urther documents or in<br>plication or in the preperviewed or reissue app | legal representatives, to the full end of the he same would have been held and enjoyed astruments which may be necessary, lawful, paration and prosecution of any continuing, lications or in any amendment, extension, signee;  |
|              | And I do hereby authorize a HITACHI CHEMICAL  | _  |   | to issue said Letters Patent to said   |
|              |   |  | (Full Name)   | (Signature)  |
| 1)           | 1) Date AUG. 25. 2008 In  | nventorTa  | atsuya MAKINO   | Fotonya Mokine   |
| -,           | Residence Ibaraki,  | Japan  | 0 D Q   | Citizenship Japan<br>i Chemical Company, Ltd.,   |
|              | c/o Advand<br>Post Office Address 48. Wadai   | ced Materials R<br>, Tsukuba-shi, I  | & D Center, Hitach<br>baraki, Japan   | i Chemical Company, Ltd.,  |
| 2)           | 2) DateIr   | nventorA   | tsushi TAKAHASI   | The state of the s |
| -,           | Ibaraki.  | Japan  |   | Citizenship Japan  |
|              | c/o Advance<br>Post Office Address 48, Wadai,   | ced Materials R<br>, Tsukuba-shi, I  | & D Center, Hitachi<br>baraki, Japan  | i Chemical Company, Ltd.,  |
| 3)           | 3) Date AUG. 25. 2008 Ir  | nventor To   | shihiko TAKASAI   | XI Three   |
| ~,           | Residence Ibaraki,  |  |   | Citizenship Japan  |
|              | Residence Ibaraki, e c/o Advance Post Office Address 48, Wadai,   | ced Materials R<br>, Tsukuba-shi, I  | & D Center, Hitachi<br>baraki, Japan  | Chemical Company, Ltd.,  |
| 4)           |   | nventorTo  | moaki SHIBATA   | Tomoaki Shibrata   |
| ٠,           | Residence Ibaraki,  | Japan  |   | Citizenshin Japan  |
|              | c/o Advand<br>Post Office Address 48. Wadai   | ced Materials R  | & D Center, Hitach  | i Chemical Company, Ltd.,  |
| <b>~</b> \   | A SICO OF DOOR  | 3.4  | asami OCHIAI  | Masami Ochiai  |
| 5)           | Ibanaki   |  |   | Citizenship Japan  |
|              | Residence   | ced Materials R  | & D Center, Hitach<br>baraki, Japan   | i Chemical Company, Ltd.,  |
|              | 1 OST OTHEC Address   |  |   |  |
| Wi           | Witness(es)   |  |   |  |
|              | All)  | _ 2)   |   | 4)   |
|              | 1)  | _3)  |   | .5)  |
|              | -/- <del></del>   |  |   | - , <del></del>  |

**RECORDED: 09/12/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021522 FRAME: 0669